

		Office Use Cniy
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUM	ient number(s), (i	fknown):
1. Birde Par Lime (Corporation Name)	ted Party.	ENSTREEFEST OF STREEFEST
Corporation Name)	(Document #)	W-1 32118 W/20
3. (Corporation Name)	(Document #)	900003583609-2 -01/29/01-01047-012 *****43.75 ******43.75
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
☐ Walk in ☐ Pick up time		Certified Copy
Mail out Will wait	☐ Photocopy	Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	9000035896092 -01/29/0101047011 ***1793.75 ***1793.75
Profit	Amendment	A OST - Director
Not for Profit	`	A., Officer/Director
Limited Liability	Change of Regis Dissolution/With	
Domestication Other	Dissolution with	900035896092 -01/30/01-01102002 *****35.50 ******35.00
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/C	
Annual Report Fictitious Name	Foreign Limited Partners Reinstatement	RECEIVED JAN 29 AN III. I
Cep	☐ Trademark ☐ Other	ANTICK CENTRAL
Y		Evaminer's Initials



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

January 29, 2001

HOLLAND & KNIGHT

SUBJECT: BIRDIE PAR LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Ref. Number: W01000002112



We have received your document for BIRDIE PAR LIMITED PARTNERSHIP and your check(s) totaling \$1837.50. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

The amount you submitted did not include the \$35 registered agent designation fee. Please submit a check for \$35 with a copy of this letter.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6958.

Lee Rivers Document Specialist

Letter Number: 901A00005169

OT JAN 30 M IO: 50
DIVISION OF CURPURATION

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF BIRDIE PAR LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned general partner represents that it has formed a limited partnership pursuant to the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (the "Act"), and that it has executed this Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to the foregoing Act and states herein as follows:

I. Name

The name of the limited partnership Bird Par Limited Partnership.

II. Business Address

The business address of the partnership is as follows:

4540 Oak Tree Court Delray Beach, Florida 33445

III. Registered Agent

The address of the registered office of the partnership and the name of the registered agent for service of process located at that office is as follows:

David E. Dreyer 625 North Flagler Drive Suite 700 West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

IV. General Partners

The name and business address of the general partner of the partnership is as follows:

Birdie Par Corp. 4540 Oak Tree Court Delray Beach, Florida 33445 P0000116680

V. Mailing Address

The mailing address of the partnership is as follows:

4540 Oak Tree Court Delray Beach, Florida 33445

VI. <u>Dissolution</u>

The latest date on which the partnership is to dissolve is December 31, 2052.

The undersigned General Partner of the partnership has executed this Certificate of Limited Partnership on January 24, 2001.

Birdie Par Corp., a Florida corporation

Name: David E. Dreyer

Title: Vice President

OI JAN 30 PM 12: 58
SECKETARY OF STATE
SECKETARY OF STATE

ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS

The undersigned, having been designated the agent for service of process pursuant to Section 620.105, Florida Statutes and Registered Agent pursuant to Section 620.192, Florida Statutes of **Birdie Par Limited Partnership**, a limited partnership to be formed concurrently herewith under the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (1986), does hereby accept such designation and the obligations provided for in Section 620.105 and 620.192, Florida Statutes.

Dated this 24th day of January, 2001.

David E. Dreyer

3

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned constituting all of the general partners of Birdie Par Limited Partnership, a Florida limited partnership, certify:

- 1. The amount of capital contributions to date of the limited partners is \$______.
- 2. The total amount contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners at this time totals \$ 5,000,000.

Signed on the date indicated below.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Under penalties of perjury the undersigned declares that the facts herein alleged are true to its best knowledge and belief.

Birdie Par Corp., a Florida corporation

By:

Name: David E. Drey

Title: Vice President

Dated: January 24, 2001

MIA1 #1000314 v1

O1 JAN 30 PM I2: 59